

07-21-2003



Em PTO-1595 RI 02501404

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102501404

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10250	1404
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Alessandro Saporiti 7 - 1555 Giovanni Saporiti	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Brevitex Etablissement Pour Name: L!Exploitation De Brevets Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No	
Nature of conveyance:	**********
🕰 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Dhatilanatus 24
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Rhatikonstrasse 31 P.O. Box 26
Other	
	City:Zip:
Execution Date: May 16, 2003	Liechtenstein FL-9490 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/CHO1/00566	
US - 10/381,558 Additional numbers att	l ached? □ Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	SCHOOL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
Name: <u>George Pappas</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 919 S. Harrison Street	16-0248
Suite 300	
City: Fort Waynetate: IN Zip: 46802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
George Pappas	July 14, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature (Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to the control of the cover sheet information to the cov

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014273 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alessandro Saporiti, residing at Piazza Risorgimento 4, I-21013
Gallarate, Italy; and, Giovanni Saporiti, residing at Piazza Risorgimento 4, I-21013 Gallarate,
Italy, have invented certain improvements in:

METHOD AND UNIT FOR THE PRODUCTION OF IMAGES WITH HIGH RESOLUTION IN JACQUARD FABRIC

described and claimed in International Application for Letters Patent, Application

No. PCT/CH01/00566 filed September 19, 2001, designating the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Brevitex Etablissement Pour L'Exploitation De Brevets Textiles, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Switzerland/Liechtenstein, having its principal place of business at Rhätikonstrasse 31 - P.O. Box 26, FL-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application for Letters Patent and any patents issued thereon in the territory of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Alessandro Saporiti and Giovanni Saporiti, by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over onto said Brevitex Etablissement Pour L'Exploitation De Brevets Textiles, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to any application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention in the

Apput

-1-

territory of the United States of America; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Brevitex Etablissement Pour L'Exploitation De Brevets Textiles, for its own use and behoof and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America to issue any and all of said Letters Patent(s), when granted to said Brevitex Etablissement Pour L'Exploitation De Brevets Textiles, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Brevitex Etablissement Pour L'Exploitation De Brevets Textiles, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Brevitex Etablissement Pour L'Exploitation De Brevets Textiles, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof in the United States of America, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations or extensions.

Frick Executed this 16. day of May , 2003.

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

Alessandro Saporiti

l t lin

Giovanni Saporit